Plank Road - Kleinpeter Road Sanitary Sewer System Upgrades Project No. 09-GS-UF-0028

		Ī	QUANTITIES	IR IAMES CO	NSTRUCTION LLC	HEMPHILL CONST	RUCTION COMPANY	WHARTO	N-SMITH, INC.	GRADY CRAWFOR	RD CONSTRUCTION CO.
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	8,325.0	\$5.00	\$41,625.00	\$4.00	\$33,300.00	\$4.82	\$40,126.50	\$9.00	\$74,925.00
1134100	In Place Cement Stabilized Base Course	SY	9,956.0	\$5.00	\$49,780.00	\$4.00	\$39,824.00	\$5.35	\$53,264.60	\$17.00	\$169,252.00
-	Shoulder Construction	LF	6,752.0	\$2.00	\$13,504.00	\$4.00	\$27,008.00	\$7.49	\$50,572.48		\$118,160.00
	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	TON SY	1,591.7 1,891.0	\$120.00 \$65.00	\$191,004.00 \$122,915.00	\$120.00 \$55.00	\$191,004.00 \$104,005.00	\$121.98 \$149.80	\$194,155.57 \$283,271.80	\$160.00 \$140.00	\$254,672.00 \$264,740.00
-	Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	32,466.0	\$03.00	\$3,571.26	\$1.50	\$48,699.00	\$1.07	\$34,738.62	\$1.25	\$40,582.50
1195512	Twelve (12) Inch Wide Painted Reflective Striping	LF	215.0	\$1.00	\$215.00	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$5.35	\$1,150.25		\$860.00
1195524	Twenty-Four (24) Inch Wide Painted Reflective Striping	LF	46.0	\$3.00	\$138.00	\$4.00	\$184.00	\$10.70	\$492.20	\$10.00	\$460.00
	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1.0	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$144,450.00	\$144,450.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
-	Removal of Structures and Obstructions Removal of Concrete Pavement	LUMP SY	1.0 333.0	\$73,000.00 \$20.00	\$73,000.00 \$6,660.00	\$50,000.00 \$10.00	\$50,000.00 \$3,330.00	\$26,750.00 \$8.56	\$26,750.00 \$2,850.48		\$55,000.00 \$3,330.00
-	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	2,571.0	\$20.00	\$51,420.00	\$8.00	\$20,568.00	\$10.70	\$27,509.70	\$7.00	\$17,997.00
	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	980.0	\$16.00	\$15,680.00	\$5.00	\$4,900.00	\$7.49	\$7,340.20	\$6.50	\$6,370.00
	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	8,613.0	\$8.00	\$68,904.00	\$7.00	\$60,291.00	\$6.96	\$59,946.48	\$7.80	\$67,181.40
-	Channel Backfill Portland Cement	CY CWT	500.0	\$18.00 \$7.00	\$9,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.10	\$16,050.00	\$20.00 \$15.00	\$10,000.00
3040200 4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	7,020.0 123.0	\$28.00	\$49,140.00 \$3,444.00	\$7.00 \$15.00	\$49,140.00 \$1,845.00	\$7.17 \$12.20	\$50,333.40 \$1,500.60	\$103.00	\$105,300.00 \$12,669.00
	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	333.0	\$85.00	\$28,305.00	\$105.00	\$34,965.00	\$101.65	\$33,849.45	\$188.00	\$62,604.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	1,698.0	\$41.00	\$69,618.00	\$25.00	\$42,450.00	\$82.06	\$139,337.88	\$100.00	\$169,800.00
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	64.0	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,200.00	\$58.10	\$3,718.40	\$65.00	\$4,160.00
-	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	124.0	\$102.00	\$12,648.00 \$21,420.00	\$52.00 \$55.00	\$6,448.00	\$61.02	\$7,566.48	\$74.50 \$82.00	\$9,238.00
	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 24" Equiv. Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch	LF LF	352.0 274.0	\$60.00 \$86.00	\$21,120.00 \$23,564.00	\$55.00 \$75.00	\$19,360.00 \$20,550.00	\$62.09 \$80.92	\$21,855.68 \$22,172.08	<u> </u>	\$28,864.00 \$28,770.00
-	18" Bituminous Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	30.0	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$69.21	\$2,076.30	\$63.00	\$1,890.00
-	8" Plastic Pipe	LF	9.0	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$36.00	\$324.00	\$44.56	\$401.04	\$20.00	\$180.00
-	Grate Inlet (CPS 3-1-2)	EACH	8.0	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,741.00	\$29,928.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
	Junction Box (CPS 3-1-1) Trench Drain (12" Width)	EACH LF	1.0 11.0	\$2,200.00 \$100.00	\$2,200.00 \$1,100.00	\$2,000.00 \$225.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,475.00	\$3,565.00 \$871.00	\$3,565.00 \$9,581.00	\$8,000.00 \$100.00	\$8,000.00 \$1,100.00
	Adjusting Drain Manholes, Inlets and Junction Boxes	EACH	2.0	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$428.00	\$856.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	Adjust Inlet to ADA Compliance	EACH	7.0	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,140.00	\$14,980.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
-	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	500.0	\$90.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$80.97	\$40,485.00		\$42,500.00
	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	11,647.6	\$64.00	\$745,446.40	\$60.00	\$698,856.00	\$77.84	\$906,649.18	\$84.50	\$984,222.20
	Select Material For Backfill Controlled Low Strength Material	CY	300.0 500.0	\$30.00 \$130.00	\$9,000.00 \$65,000.00	\$18.00 \$70.00	\$5,400.00 \$35,000.00	\$33.99 \$137.26	\$10,197.00 \$68,630.00	\$25.00 \$125.00	\$7,500.00 \$62,500.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (0.0' - 6.0') (18")	LF	156.0	\$125.00	\$19,500.00	\$110.00	\$17,160.00	\$111.29	\$17,361.24	\$185.00	\$28,860.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (0.0' - 6.0') (21")	LF	4.0	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$120.66	\$482.64	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (8")	LF	6.0	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$88.82	\$532.92	\$975.00	\$5,850.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (12")	LF	481.0	\$80.00	\$38,480.00	\$125.00	\$60,125.00	\$95.66	\$46,012.46	\$165.00	\$79,365.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (18") PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (21")	LF LF	558.0 118.0	\$125.00 \$110.00	\$69,750.00 \$12,980.00	\$130.00 \$135.00	\$72,540.00 \$15,930.00	\$111.29 \$120.65	\$62,099.82 \$14,236.70	\$250.00 \$270.00	\$139,500.00 \$31,860.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (8")	LF	26.0	\$180.00	\$4,680.00	\$140.00	\$3,640.00	\$88.81	\$2,309.06	\$750.00	\$19,500.00
802102E	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (12")	LF	902.0	\$80.00	\$72,160.00	\$145.00	\$130,790.00	\$95.66	\$86,285.32	\$165.00	\$148,830.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (15")	LF . –	1,137.0	\$67.00	\$76,179.00	\$150.00	\$170,550.00	\$102.22	\$116,224.14	\$204.00	\$231,948.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (18") PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (21")	LF LF	1,027.0 150.0	\$125.00 \$110.00	\$128,375.00 \$16,500.00	\$155.00 \$160.00	\$159,185.00 \$24,000.00	\$111.29 \$120.65	\$114,294.83 \$18,097.50		\$277,290.00 \$41,250.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (0.1' - 12.0') (8")	LF	35.0	\$180.00	\$6,300.00	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	\$102.42	\$3,584.70	\$925.00	\$32,375.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (12")	LF	257.0	\$80.00	\$20,560.00	\$150.00	\$38,550.00	\$109.27	\$28,082.39	\$155.00	\$39,835.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (15")	LF	584.0	\$67.00	\$39,128.00	\$155.00	\$90,520.00	\$115.82	\$67,638.88		\$108,040.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (18") PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (21")	LF LF	594.0 341.0	\$125.00 \$110.00	\$74,250.00 \$27,510.00	\$160.00 \$165.00	\$95,040.00 \$56,265.00	\$124.90 \$134.26	\$74,190.60 \$45,792.66	\$275.00 \$225.00	\$163,350.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1 - 12.0) (21) PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1 - 12.0) (24")	LF	228.0	\$145.00	\$37,510.00 \$33,060.00	\$220.00	\$50,160.00	\$134.26 \$143.86	\$45,782.66 \$32,800.08	\$325.00	\$76,725.00 \$74,100.00
-	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (8")	LF	40.0	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$117.97	\$4,718.80		\$40,000.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (12")	LF	261.0	\$80.00	\$20,880.00	\$155.00	\$40,455.00	\$124.82	\$32,578.02	\$375.00	\$97,875.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (15")	LF	522.0	\$67.00 \$135.00	\$34,974.00 \$105,635,00	\$160.00 \$165.00	\$83,520.00 \$130,435,00	\$131.37 \$140.45	\$68,575.14 \$118,690.25	\$200.00	\$104,400.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (18") PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (21")	LF LF	845.0 1,103.0	\$125.00 \$110.00	\$105,625.00 \$121,330.00	\$165.00 \$170.00	\$139,425.00 \$187,510.00	\$140.45 \$149.81	\$118,680.25 \$165,240.43	\$285.00 \$250.00	\$240,825.00 \$275,750.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1 - 16.0) (21) PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1 - 16.0) (24")	LF	1,002.0	\$145.00	\$145,290.00	\$230.00	\$230,460.00	\$159.41	\$159,728.82	\$424.00	\$424,848.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (8")	LF	21.0	\$180.00		\$155.00	\$3,255.00	\$117.97		<u> </u>	
	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (18")	LF	23.0	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$160.00	\$3,680.00	\$140.45	\$3,230.35		\$23,000.00
	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (24")	LF	384.0	\$145.00 \$106.00	\$55,680.00 \$784.00	\$250.00 \$105.00	\$96,000.00	\$159.41 \$238.00	\$61,213.44 \$055.60	\$495.00 \$2,350.00	\$190,080.00
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (0.0' - 6.0') (21") Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (21")	LF LF	4.0 4.0	\$196.00 \$196.00	\$784.00 \$784.00	\$195.00 \$215.00	\$780.00 \$860.00	\$238.90 \$238.90	\$955.60 \$955.60		\$9,400.00 \$1,100.00
	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (21")	LF	25.0	\$196.00	\$4,900.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$238.90	\$5,972.50		\$6,875.00
	Gravity Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16')(27")	LF	204.0	\$261.00	\$53,244.00	\$240.00	\$48,960.00	\$174.92	\$35,683.68	\$300.00	\$61,200.00
	Gravity Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20')(27")	LF	1,556.0	\$261.00		\$250.00	\$389,000.00	\$223.52	\$347,797.12	\$350.00	\$544,600.00
	Gravity Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20')(30") Gravity Sewer Pipe (16.1'-20')(42")	LF LF	1,652.0 19.0	\$230.00 \$500.00	\$379,960.00 \$9,500.00	\$270.00 \$300.00	\$446,040.00 \$5,700.00	\$231.42 \$413.98	\$382,305.84 \$7,865.62		\$743,400.00 \$28,500.00
	Gravity Sewer Pipe (10.1 -20)(42) Gravity Sewer Pipe (20.1'-24')(27")	LF	115.0	\$261.00	\$30,015.00	\$300.00	\$3,700.00	\$369.31	\$42,470.65		\$69,000.00
	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	14.0	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,252.32	\$45,532.48		\$112,000.00
	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	1,415.0	\$53.00	\$74,995.00	\$65.00	\$91,975.00	\$76.73	\$108,572.95	<u> </u>	\$106,125.00
	Sewer Service Lateral Coneection Stack	VF	663.0	\$120.00	\$79,560.00 \$20,400.00	\$65.00	\$43,095.00 \$38,475.00	\$77.18	\$51,170.34 \$42,400.50		\$25,194.00
	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/Flowable Fill in-Place)	EACH LUMP	67.0 1.0	\$300.00 \$100,000.00	\$20,100.00 \$100,000.00	\$425.00 \$5,000.00	\$28,475.00 \$5,000.00	\$628.50 \$1.00	\$42,109.50 \$1.00	\$385.00 \$25,000.00	\$25,795.00 \$25,000.00
	Plug and Abandon Sewer Pipe (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$10,000.00
	Remove or Abandon Sewer Pipe	LUMP	1.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$159,233.00	\$159,233.00		\$45,000.00
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	4.0	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,909.00	\$19,636.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00

1985 15 Starty Seet MARKET, 1981 20 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1			T	T							 	T .
Section Sect			EACH	13.0	\$6,800.00	\$88,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$62,400.00	\$5,969.00			\$97,500.00
Column C												\$34,000.00
												\$38,000.00 \$5,500.00
1.00 1.00												\$7,500.00
\$2.000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.0000 \$2.00	-											\$51,000.00
17.0 17.0												\$40,000.00
1995 1995												\$165,000.00
Section Communication Co												\$75,000.00
Part	8031724	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	2.0	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$14,959.00	\$29,918.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
Street Control Contr	8031725	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	11.0	\$16,000.00	\$176,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$157,300.00	\$17,151.00	\$188,661.00	\$35,000.00	\$385,000.00
March Marc	8031726	72" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	EACH	2.0	\$17,700.00	\$35,400.00	\$16,100.00	\$32,200.00	\$21,492.00	\$42,984.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00
Section Sect	803200A	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (4")	VF	4.0	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$48.91	\$195.64	\$200.00	\$800.00
Section Sect			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •								 	\$9,000.00
Section Process Control Process Control Process Process Process Control Process Process Control Process Proc											 	\$3,000.00
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •										\$4,800.00
Second Content and PCP Some Force Mark (19)												\$48,000.00
Marchine Demonstrate out PVC Gener (or March 12) U 4,070,00 \$800,0											+ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$15,250.00 \$90,315.00
Decoding Contemporary Contempo												\$663,085.00
Marchanter Just Park Marchanter Just Par			- -									\$14,850.00
Marcalar Forw Barie (Frenche Fill In: Prent) LIMP 10 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$50000000 \$50000000 \$5000000 \$50000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$5000000 \$50												\$109,185.00
March March Section March Section					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					•	 	\$47,000.00
Debtoo: Pringer Lip Li		,										\$20,000.00
Series Name	8045000	Fittings	LB	14,475.0	\$4.00	\$57,900.00	\$10.00	\$144,750.00	\$4.94	\$71,506.50	\$6.50	\$94,087.50
Disagon Court Num Tell (12)	8049002	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (2")	EACH	13.0	\$5,300.00		\$5,500.00	\$71,500.00			\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00
1970-01 24 Jacked until Breed Charing Including Currier Pipe IF 448.0 \$5.10.00 \$367,760.00 \$390,000.00 \$298.00 \$288.00 \$575,000 \$575,000 \$107,000.00 \$799.00 \$799.00 \$107,000.00 \$799.00 \$107,000.00 \$107,000.00 \$799.00 \$107,000.	804920C	Force Main Tie-In (8")	EACH	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,397.00	\$2,397.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
STOTION 201 Annex and Review College (Prevalling Careter Pipe LP 15:0 \$540.00 \$357.00 \$11.00.00 \$11.00.00 \$12.00.00 \$10.00.00 \$1	804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,397.00	\$2,397.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
March Marc			LF		-						 	\$244,950.00
277/000 12 277/000											 	<u> </u>
\$77,000 \$7,000 \$7,000 \$10,000 \$10,40												\$60,500.00
17-10/10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1												\$144,000.00
17.00 17.0												\$19,250.00
		·										\$20,500.00 \$113,850.00
1919/00 17 Microstrumeled Pipe		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										\$110,770.00
Section Process Proc											 	\$146,625.00
												\$129,150.00
\$1,000 Turner Shifts		'	-									\$443,300.00
Part Miscollamonous Work and Cleanum			LUMP									\$270,000.00
	8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1.0	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$1,327,886.00	\$1,327,886.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
1903900 Temporary Still Fronting	9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	1,547.0	\$20.00	\$30,940.00	\$25.00	\$38,675.00	\$32.10	\$49,658.70	\$20.00	\$30,940.00
10000800 Search	9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	128.0	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$8.00	\$1,024.00	\$12.84	\$1,643.52	\$10.00	\$1,280.00
BOSEGOD Fortilizer LB 986.0 \$2.00 \$1.972.00 \$1.00 \$886.00 \$2.14 \$2.110.04 \$2.00 \$31500 \$886.00 \$7.31 \$275.00.02 \$6.50 \$9.31500 \$1.00 \$8.00.00 \$7.31 \$175.00.02 \$6.50 \$9.31500 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.500.00 \$7.31 \$175.00.02 \$6.50 \$9.31500 \$1.0			LF	·								\$65,712.00
Sab Sod Stor Water Pollution Prevention Plan												\$24,650.00
10.00 10.0												\$1,972.00
0.00000 0.000000 0.00000000000000					-						 	\$156,143.00
												\$50,000.00
950505 Type E1 Dead End Installation												\$50,000.00 \$105,000.00
Section Temporary Traffic Striping												\$105,000.00
Control Officer Control Of		**									 	\$75,000.00
Section Sect												\$4,060.00
Section Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)												\$5,000.00
1870 1870												\$1,404.00
9070406 6" Concrete Drive SY 943.0 \$55.00 \$51,865.00 \$65.00 \$61,295.00 \$74.90 \$70,630.70 \$75.00 \$990100 Mobilization LUMP 1.0 \$930,000.00 \$930,000.00 \$1,030,000.00 \$337,403.00 \$337,403.00 \$175,000.00 \$910,000.00 \$1,030,000.00 \$337,403.00 \$337,403.00 \$175,000.00 \$900001 Flowable Fill \$CY 1.0 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$535.00 \$535.00 \$1,000.00 \$900001 Neoprene Pad \$F\$ 20.0 \$80.00 \$1,600.00 \$25.00 \$500.00 \$57.31 \$1,146.20 \$5,000.00 \$900002 Connections to Existing Wetwells \$F\$ 40.0 \$6,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$57.31 \$1,146.20 \$5,000.00 \$900003 Utility Relocation Allowance \$F\$ 1.0 \$100,000.00 \$100	-		LF						\$26.75			\$5,610.00
9090100 Mobilization LUMP 1.0 \$930,000.00 \$1,030,000.00 \$1,030,000.00 \$337,403.00 \$337,403.00 \$175,000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$100000.00 \$100000.00 \$100000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$10000.00 \$100000.00	9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	1,400.0	\$50.00	\$70,000.00	\$55.00	\$77,000.00	\$69.55	\$97,370.00	\$65.00	\$91,000.00
911000 Flowable Fill CY 1.0 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$535.00 \$1,000.00 \$900001 Neoprene Pad SF 20.0 \$80.00 \$1,600.00 \$25.00 \$500.00 \$57.31 \$1,146.20 \$50.00 \$900002 Connections to Existing Wetwells EACH 2.0 \$6,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,350.00 \$10,700.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$100,000				943.0								\$70,725.00
SF 20.0 \$80.00 \$1,600.00 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$57.31 \$1,146.20 \$50.00 \$90002 Connections to Existing Wetwells EACH 2.0 \$6,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$5,350.00 \$10,700.00 \$5,000.00 \$100,000.00	-											\$175,000.00
Second Connections to Existing Wetwells	-											
990003 Utility Relocation Allowance LUMP 1.0 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$90000.00 \$90000.00 \$90000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$90000.00 \$90000.00 \$90000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$90000.00 \$90000.00 \$90000.00 \$110,000.00 \$110,000.00 \$110,000.00 \$110,000.00 \$110,000.00 \$100,00											 	\$1,000.00
990004 48" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (6.1'-8') 990005 60" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (12.1'-16') 990006 60" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (16.1'-20') 990007 72" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (20.1'-24') 990008 Vibration Monitoring EACH 2.0 \$14,000.00 \$24,000.00												\$10,000.00
990005 60" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (12.1'-16') 990006 60" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (16.1'-20') 990007 72" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (20.1'-24') 990008 Vibration Monitoring EACH 1.0 \$24,000.00 \$26,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$21,484.00 \$21,484.00 \$38,500.00 \$20,000.												\$100,000.00
990006 60" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (16.1'-20') 990007 72" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (20.1'-24') EACH 3.0 \$30,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$225,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$84,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$10,00		, ,										\$10,000.00
990007 72" Doghouse Sewer Manhole (20.1'-24') EACH 3.0 \$30,000.00 \$90,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$225,000.00 \$28,000.00 \$84,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$900000 \$10,000.00 \$1		,										\$25,000.00 \$38,500.00
990008 Vibration Monitoring EACH 20.0 \$900.00 \$18,000.00 \$500.00 \$10,000.00 \$535.00 \$10,700.00 \$750.00 990009 Truncated Dome Inset EACH 6.0 \$400.00 \$2,400.00 \$300.00 \$1,800.00 \$267.00 \$1,602.00 \$1,000.00		, ,									 	\$150,000.00
990009 Truncated Dome Inset EACH 6.0 \$400.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,602.00 \$1,000.00		, ,										\$15,000.00
												\$6,000.00
Total \$9.331.605.66 \$10.529.440.00 \$10.625.204.56 \$12					, 11100	, , , , , ,	Ţ	÷ ,523.00	, 31120	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. ,::::30	, 1,755130
		Total				\$9,331,605.66		\$10,529,440.00		\$10,625,204.56		\$12,991,510.60